Higher Efficiency & Power Density
with Infineon
Infineon Offers in High Power Applications
PFC HV
DC/DC SR OR-
ing
DC/DC
Brick PoL

› SiC complement silicon in many
applications and enable new solutions
› Targeting 600V – 3.3 kV
› High power/ High switching frequency
132019-06-25 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2019. All rights reserved.             Infineon Proprietary
650V CoolSiC™ MOSFET
Rdson
max
[mΩ]
18V
Rdson
typ
[mΩ]
18V
TO-247-4 TO-247-3
35 26 IPZA65R035M1 IPW65R035M1
65 48 IPZA65R065M1 IPW65R065M1
95 70 IPZA65R095M1 IPW65R095M1
145 107 IPZA65R145M1 IPW65R145M1
Wave 1
Availability according current plan:
› Early eng samples: now
› ISAR Samples: Q3 2019

packages
› all SMD- and TO-
packages
312019-06-25 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2019. All rights reserved.             Infineon Proprietary
OptiMOS™ 6 in 40V Logic Level
Target specifications
Value proposition
› Low RDS(on) in small package
› Low gate charge
› Low output charge
› Logic level portfolio
Part number RDS(on)max.
@VGS = 10V Package Release
schedule
BSC007N04LS6 0.7mΩ 5*6 Released
BSC010N04LS6 1.0mΩ 5*6 Released
BSC022N04LS6 2.2mΩ 5*6 Released
BSC059N04LS6 5.9 mΩ 5*6 Released
BSZ021N04LS6 ~2.1mΩ 3*3 Released
BSZ024N04LS6 ~2.4mΩ 3*3 Released
BSZ063N04LS6 ~6.3mΩ 3*3 Released
RDS(on) FOM

esp. when forced airflow & heatsink are used
› Standard SuperSO8 footprint means drop-in
replacements to standard designs
› Telecom DCDC/SR
› Server SR
› Drives/Motor control/Inverters
› Battery powered applications
Part Number VDS
(V)
(*) RDS(on) max
@VGS = 10 V
(mΩ)
(*) RthJC_top /
RthJC_bot typ. Package Release
Schedule
BSC010N04LSSC 40 1.0 1 k/w / 0.5 k/w SuperSO8 + exposed clip Q3 2019
BSC013N06NSSC 60 1.3 1 k/w / 0.5 k/w SuperSO8 + exposed clip Q3 2019
BSC016N06NSSC 60 1.6 1 k/w / 0.5 k/w SuperSO8 + exposed clip Q3 2019
BSC030N08NS5SC 80 3.0 1 k/w / 0.5 k/w SuperSO8 + exposed clip Q3 2019
BSC040N10NS5SC 100 4.0 1 k/w / 0.5 k/w SuperSO8 + exposed clip Q3 2019
BSC070N10NS5SC 100 7.0 1 k/w / 0.5 k/w SuperSO8 + exposed clip Q3 2019
*Target values only, subject to changes
332019-06-25 Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2019. All rights reserved.             Infineon Proprietary
Tj.max=175℃ Offers More Safe Operating Area
Package VDS
[V] Part number
RDS(on) max
@ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
SuperSO8
30 V BSC011N03LST 1.1
40 V
BSC010N04LST 1.0
BSC014N04LST 1.4
BSC019N04LST 1.9
60 V
BSC014N06NST 1.4
BSC016N06NST 1.6
BSC019N06NS 1.9
BSC028N06NST 2.8
BSC097N06NST 9.7
› OptiMOS™ 5 175°C in SuperSO8 is the new package
family that achieves higher performance or longer life
time with same performance compared to 150°C
SuperSO8